



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8950/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34239/2024**

LALIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S MODTECH INFRAVENTURA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

14.11.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 22nd November, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

gs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)