



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8950/2024**

LALIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.**

versus

M/S MODTECH INFRAVENTURA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

It is already 05:55 P.M.

No time is left.

Re-notify on 16.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

aj