



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8950/2024

LALIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

versus

M/S MODTECH INFRAVENTURA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 6231/2025 (by the petitioner under Section 528 of BNSS, 2023 seeking early hearing of the petition)

1. The present application has been filed seeking early hearing of the petition. The urgency articulated in the present application is that in similar petitions in which the present petitioner was an independent director, the complaints have already been quashed.
2. Issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 27.03.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, the learned Trial Court is directed to stay the proceedings of the complaint case.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

aj