



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010794092024
+ **CRL.M.C. 8950/2024&CRL.M.A. 6231/2025**

LALIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Advocate**

versus

M/S MODTECH INFRAVENTURA PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.08.2026

List on 02.02.2027.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2026
st